

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1	266	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Discussion Items				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/6/2	2023			In control:	County Council	
On agenda:	1/10	/2023			Final action:	1/10/2023	
Title:	Set a Public Hearing on January 31, 2023 to Receive Comment on a Parcel of Real Property Surplus and Available for Disposal by Salt Lake County to Murray City. The Description of Real Property is as Follows: Woodstock Meadows Park, Located at 1036 East and 1060 East Hyland Lake Dr., Murray City, Salt Lake County, State of Utah 84121 (Parcel Nos. 22-17-402-004-0000, 22-17-402-003-0000)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING- Woodstock Meadows Park to Murray City - for 01- 31-23 - (Rev.4 01.05.23).pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
1/10/2023	1	County (Council		ap	proved	Pass
Requested Age	enda I	Date:					

Requested Agenua Date:

1/3/2023

Requested Agenda Title:

Set a Public Hearing on January 31, 2023 to Receive Comment on a Parcel of Real Property Surplus and Available for Disposal by Salt Lake County to Murray City. The Description of Real Property is as Follows: Woodstock Meadows Park, Located at 1036 East and 1060 East Hyland Lake Dr., Murray City, Salt Lake County, State of Utah 84121 (Parcel Nos. 22-17-402-004-0000, 22-17-402-003-0000)

Requested Agenda Item Description: Public Hearing for surplus property, Woodstock Meadows Park on January 31, 2023, at the Council Meeting.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Derrick Sorenson, Real Estate Manager and Robin Chalhoub, Community Services **Department Director**

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? Yes and I will send the request in writing

Requesting Staff Member: Michelle Hicks, Operations Manager

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes